Pour chaque lot, le soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives, un cautionnement provisoire délivré par 
un établissement bancaire de premier ordre ou compagnie d’assurance agréé par le Ministère en charge des Finances, dont le 
montant est fixé à 1 335 000 (un million trois cent trente-cinq mille) francs CFA  
Et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres. 
              Sous peine de rejet, le cautionnement provisoire devra être impérativement produit en original datant d’au plus trois 
(03) mois.

[...]

The maximum execution deadline provided for by the Project Owner or Delegated Project Owner for the execution of works 
subject of this tender shall be three (03) months. 

4 Allotment: 
           The work subject of the request will be done in a single lot. 

5 Estimated coast:  
The estimated cost of the operation following prior studies stand at forty-four million five hundred thousand (44 500 000) 
CFA francs. 

6 Participation and origin: 
The participation in the present call for tender is equally open by conditions to all the companies of Cameroonian right (law) and 
having skills in the construction solar-powered pastoral boreholes. 
Participation in the form of a group is accepted on the condition that, the head of the group should be mandated and that the